
Summary of Findings of the Contraceptive Performance Report,
Government of Pakistan – Statistics Division, Pakistan Bureau of Statistics

Province-wise Contraceptive
Prevalence Rate (CPR)

Method-wise Comparison of CYP

2013-14

National

Punjab

in percentage in percentage
2014-15 Difference

KPK

Sindh

Balochistan

27.41

17.64

23.35

12.82

6.73

25.54

16.65

21.78

12.10

6.93

1.87

0.99

1.57

0.72

0.2

1.87

Percentage ChangeMethods

National CYP
Province-wise

2013-14

National

Punjab

2014-15 % Change

KPK

Sindh

Balochistan

GB

Islamabad

AJK

FATA

The overall CPR by modern methods during 2014-15 was 25.54%, decreasing from 
27.41% in 2013-14. All provinces witnessed a decrease in the CPR except for 
Balochistan, where CPR increased from 6.73% in 2013-14 to 6.93% in 2014-15.
It is to be noted that Islamabad had the highest CPR of 41.36% during 2014-15.

In 2014-15, method-wise comparison showed an increase of 227.5% in the uptake of 
Norplant, whereas a decrease of 6.7%, 7.3%, 9.3%, 4.8%, and 5.4% was observed in the 
uptake of Condoms, Oral Pills, IUDs, Injectables, and Contraceptive Surgeries, respectively.

Overall, CYPs decreased 7.2% between 2013-14 and 2014-15 due to shortage of 
technical staff, low clientage due to severe weather conditions, insufficient 
contraceptive availability, and poor performance. Significant increase in AJK was 
attributed to availability of medicines and increased frequency of mobile camping.

RFAP witnessed an increase of 15.8% in performance due to skill-based training and 
refreshers of more than 100 service providers on comprehensive package of modern 
contraceptive methods, with a focus on long-term permanent methods. Significant 
increase in the performance of Marie Stopes Society (MSS) for 2014-15 over 
2013-14 was due to a rapid increase in the number of Social Franchise Clinics, Field 
Health Educators, community-based Private Providers (PK Providers), and Mobile 
Outreach Camps. Significant decrease in performance of Greenstar Social Marketing 
(GSM) for 2014-15 over 2013-14 was due to the restructuring of its network, a 
stagnation in Interpersonal Communication (IPC) activities during the period, and a 
halt in community-level demand generation activities.

Pakistan Bureau of Statistics,. (2016). Contraceptive Performance Report 2014-2015. 
Islamabad: Government of Pakistan.

Designed by Communications Department, Marie Stopes Society

9,621,805

3,045,367

1,087,861

867,989

103,812

14,491

112,976

26,488

33,953

8,929,263

2,636,084

976,494

848,757

102,441

11,686

112,840

38,064

34,948

7.2%

7.2%

13.4%

10.2%

2.2%

1.3%

19.4%

0.1%

43.7%

2.9%

Norplant 227.5%

Condoms 6.7%

Oral Pills 7.3%

IUDs 9.3%

Injectables 4.8%

Contraceptive Surgeries 5.4%

Outlet-wise Comparison of CYP
Percentage
ChangeOutlet

Mobile Service Units (MSU) 13.0%

Family Welfare Centers (FWC) 10.3%

RHS-B 54.8%

Male Mobilisers 32.3%

Provincial Line Departments 64.2%

Registered Medical Practitioners 27.5%

NGO Sector Performance
Percentage
ChangeNGOs

Rahnuma Family Planning
Association of Pakistan (RFAP)

15.8%

Marie Stopes Society 33.9%

Greenstar Social Marketing 30.5%


