

National Contraceptive Performance of the Years 2013-14 and 2014-15

Summary of Findings of the Contraceptive Performance Report,
Government of Pakistan – Statistics Division, Pakistan Bureau of Statistics

Province-wise Contraceptive Prevalence Rate (CPR)

1.87

	` /		
	2013-14 in percentage	2014-15 in percentage	Difference
National	27.41	25.54	↓ 1.87
Punjab	17.64	16.65	↓ 0.99
KPK	23.35	21.78	1.57
Sindh	12.82	12.10	■ 0.72
Balochistan	6.73	6.93	1 0.2

The overall CPR by modern methods during 2014-15 was 25.54%, decreasing from 27.41% in 2013-14. All provinces witnessed a decrease in the CPR except for Balochistan, where CPR increased from 6.73% in 2013-14 to 6.93% in 2014-15. It is to be noted that Islamabad had the highest CPR of 41.36% during 2014-15.

Method-wise Comparison of CYP

Methods	Percentage Change	
Norplant	1 227.5%	
Condoms	4 6.7%	
Oral Pills	. 7.3%	
IUDs	9.3%	
Injectables	4.8 %	
Contraceptive Surgeries	↓ 5.4%	

In 2014-15, method-wise comparison showed an increase of 227.5% in the uptake of Norplant, whereas a decrease of 6.7%, 7.3%, 9.3%, 4.8%, and 5.4% was observed in the uptake of Condoms, Oral Pills, IUDs, Injectables, and Contraceptive Surgeries, respectively.

Outlet-wise Comparison of CYP

Outlet	Percentage Change	
Mobile Service Units (MSU)	↓ 13.0%	
Family Welfare Centers (FWC)	1 0.3%	
RHS-B	54.8 %	
Male Mobilisers	₹ 32.3%	
Provincial Line Departments	4 64.2%	
Registered Medical Practitioners	4 27.5%	

National CYP Province-wise

↓7.2%

	2013-14	2014-15	% Change
National	9,621,805	8,929,263	7.2 %
Punjab	3,045,367	2,636,084	13.4 %
KPK	1,087,861	976,494	1 10.2%
Sindh	867,989	848,757	₹ 2.2%
Balochistan	103,812	102,441	1.3 %
GB	14,491	11,686	1 19.4%
Islamabad	112,976	112,840	■ 0.1%
AJK	26,488	38,064	1 43.7%
FATA	33,953	34,948	1 2.9%

Overall, CYPs decreased 7.2% between 2013-14 and 2014-15 due to shortage of technical staff, low clientage due to severe weather conditions, insufficient contraceptive availability, and poor performance. Significant increase in AJK was attributed to availability of medicines and increased frequency of mobile camping.

NGO Sector Performance

NGOs	Percentage Change	
Rahnuma Family Planning Association of Pakistan (RFAP)	15.8 %	
Marie Stopes Society	1 33.9%	
Greenstar Social Marketing	↓ 30.5%	

RFAP witnessed an increase of 15.8% in performance due to skill-based training and refreshers of more than 100 service providers on comprehensive package of modern contraceptive methods, with a focus on long-term permanent methods. Significant increase in the performance of Marie Stopes Society (MSS) for 2014-15 over 2013-14 was due to a rapid increase in the number of Social Franchise Clinics, Field Health Educators, community-based Private Providers (PK Providers), and Mobile Outreach Camps. Significant decrease in performance of Greenstar Social Marketing (GSM) for 2014-15 over 2013-14 was due to the restructuring of its network, a stagnation in Interpersonal Communication (IPC) activities during the period, and a halt in community-level demand generation activities.

Pakistan Bureau of Statistics,. (2016). Contraceptive Performance Report 2014-2015. Islamabad: Government of Pakistan.

Designed by Communications Department, Marie Stopes Society